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lanwin h r  w H B M t  at N H to
D a M i k h p

3(9. Shri S. K. Demaal: Will the Minister o f Finance be pleased to state:

(it) whether the Income-tax aasess-
ment o f ell public undertaking! bee bean completed till the M irieiim t year 1962-63; and

(to) if not. the unita ot which (he Income-tax assessment ig pending and aiaee when it le pending?

The Deputy prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai); (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House m early ae possible.

Prime Minister'* Hoase

316. Or. Kami Singh:
Shxtmati Nlrlep Kaor:
Shri Blbfaatt Mbhra:
Shri K. N. Tlwary:

Shri A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri N. S. Sharma:
Shri Sharda Nand:
Shri Brli Bhushan Lai:
Shri Mtdha U naye:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Jh. Bam Manohar Lohla:
8hri Geerge Fernandes:
Shri Sheopejao Shastrl:

Will the Minister of Werks, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 269 on the 5th April, 1967 and
state:

(a> whether a final decision has i i t i f been taken tar a permanent uslilntri o f the Prime Minister and ta regard to shifting her to the new rwidenri;

(b ) i f so, the details thereof; and
(c) the amount to be spent on the renovation o f the new residence for meeting the requirements at the Prime Mtn liter?

m e P ip t j Minister in (fee Ministry e# Khitat, H M tag end Sappfcr (Shri Iqbal Singh): (a) No.

(b) and (e). Do not arise.

Job for aaq iiu Workers of Fsmlgn Companies la LO.C.

H I. Shri B. K. BSodak:
Shri H iifiliaa Des:
Shri Oaaoh O ko*:
Start Cmanath:
Shri M nlinnM i Ismail:

Will the Minister at Fetrotawm and O h o o ta li be pleased to rfate:

(a) whether Government have offered Jobs in the Indian Oil Corporation to the surplus workers in the foreign oil companies;

(b) if so, whether these employees are likely to be absorbed on permanent basic without any probationary period In the Indian Oil Corporation;

(c) whether the existing emoluments of these employees are likely to be protected in the Indian Oil
Corporation; and

(d) the total number of employees covered by this scheme?

The Minister o f State in the Ministry o f Petroleum and Chemicals and of Planning Social Welfare (Shri
Ragba Ramalah): (a) to (c). Existing instructions require the Indian Oil Corporation Limited to give preference to the surplus employees of foreign oil companies in filling vacancies in the Corporation.

Appointments are made 00 the wales of pay in force in the Corporation and the visual probationary period
o f twelve (12) months is prescribed as in all caees o f new recruitment, n fixing the initial salary o f a new rec-
*v2t. due consideration is given to his previous emoluments.

( i t  Urto 31-17-1966, 376 offlceu and
4M member* o f staff b o m other oft con«ianies have been ^pointed In
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Indian 041 Corporation Ltd. The number of such employees which can be absorbed in the Indian Oil Corporation in future will depend on ifae vacancies that arise from time
-to time.

Cancer D i m

H L  Shri M. I m p w t ;
H o i Ebrahbn gah lm ia salt:
B U N. K. 8aagfct:
Shri B n a ch a a d n Vecrappa:

Will the Minister o f Health ta4
Vfcaoily Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether he had talks with the visiting Russian Delegation in March.
1907 retarding the possibility ot aett-
tog up o f a plant for Caaesr drugs;
and

(b ) if so, th« eutcocna of his <i*-
ensslnwT

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry o f Health and Family Planning:

(Shri B. S. Mnrthy): (a) Yes.
(b) The talks were only exploratory. The matter will be considered as and when a firm offer is received lrom the Russian authorities.

^\o 480 W f

373. Iwtjfii f im :
«ft Vo *To RraiA :
•ft t n v >  ■ w w  !
sft !
•ft * 0  BWPft :

>nf :

w r fw w  »r?ft ^  «rarr% f t  f^ r
f r  :

( v )  tnrrVrt ^
1966&*TPT 1967 <ft* <?T<> 480

^ wijtw fW ft? en rm f t
U rtt % *P3 % *R **TT tifif *
% fVTHT IPT PfffSIT;

(m ) w ttfir <nrWV jjw n r
*  fo*r « r t « w f iw r  (  ?

sww 4 ft  m r fa t  «Nt («ft
Whrmft fe n f )  ( v )
1966 i t * * *  1967 enr <ft» tpTo 480

fafir % Pn^rfiffiKT tvSt Pn>T*it *pff

*r̂ tsn WI

(VTtTVWfW)
WW, 1966 4. 12

1966 3.40
vrrfr, 196 7 3. 00

1967 6. 65
ITT#, 1967 350.89

art? 368.06

( v ) 3»njw swfij Jf fogrf a f a r xnfif v t ^Rrwr I W ipn :

(v r t e w f f ir )

( 1 )  'Trer « t+ t< *rt ^yr 3 5 0 . 0 0
( 2 )  vror t o r  ^t *h t r  5 .11
( 3 ) *>% 2 .4 4
( 4 ) «nT<hFt$RVRvrsrt 1 0 . 15
(< rsr^  1 *  fstf v  w^^rc)

art? . 3 6 7 .7 0

1. mrffcA ja n rn  h t t  Am? m r
in i iw hvtv |

[w tvs i?-*t *r)

(i) irnsr *t firm
vren̂ -srcT? vrfvr 0. 52

(ii) irror S ffa
vnhFr 0.63

(iii) JHI«Pn> tlH
1W f f 4.32

